FILED 12/18/2024

DOCUMENT NO. 10287-2024 A ’ I

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK ttorneys and Counselors at Law
123 South Calhoun Street

A AUSLEY o g
MCMULLEN G
ausley.com
December 18, 2024

ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Environmental Cost Recovery Clause
FPSC Docket No. 20240007-E1

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached for filing in the above docket are Tampa Electric Company's corrected revised
tariffs. These tariff sheets should replace the sheets filed in this docket on December 11, 2024.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

Mo, 0. Fuznn

Malcolm N. Means

MNM/bml
Attachment
cc: All Parties of Record (w/attachment)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing revised tariff sheets,
filed on behalf of Tampa Electric Company, has been furnished by electronic mail on this 18th day

of December 2024 to the following:

Adria Harper Walter Trierweiler

Jacob Imig Charles Rehwinkel

Saad Farooqi Ms. Patricia A. Christensen

Office of the General Counsel Mary Wessling

Florida Public Service Commission Octavio Ponce

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Austin Watrous

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Office of Public Counsel

jimig@psc.state.fl.us 111 West Madison Street, Room 812

aharper@psc.state.fl.us Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

sfarooqgi@psc.state.fl.us Trierweiler.Walt@leg.state.fl.us

discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leq.state.fl.us

Matthew R. Bernier wessling.mary@Ieg.state.fl.us

Robert L. Pickels ponce.octavio@Ileg.state.fl.us

Stephanie A. Cuello watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us

Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 Moyle Law Firm

matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 118 N. Gadsden Street

robert.pickels@duke-energy.com Tallahassee, FL 32301

stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com jmoyle@moylelaw.com

mgualls@moyle.law.com

Dianne M. Triplett

Duke Energy Florida, Inc. James W. Brew
299 First Avenue North Laura W. Baker
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Sarah Newman
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
FLRequlatoryl egal@duke-energy.com 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower
Maria Moncada Washington, D.C. 20007-5201
Joel Baker jbrew@smxblaw.com
Florida Power & Light Company Iwb@smxblaw.com
700 Universe Boulevard sbn@smxblaw.com
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
maria.moncada@fpl.com Corey Allain
joel.baker@fpl.com Nucor Steel Florida, Inc.
22 Nucor Drive
Kenneth Hoffman Frostproof, FL 33843
Vice President, Regulatory Relations corey.allain@nucor.com

Florida Power & Light Company
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858
ken.hoffman@fpl.com




Peter J. Mattheis

Michael K. Lavanga

Joseph R. Briscar

Stone Law Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW
Suite 800 West

Washington, DC 20007-5201
mKkl@smxblaw.com
pim@smxblaw.com
irb@smxblaw.com

WQ,W/L

ATTORNEY



A TECO.

TAMPA ELECTRIC
AN EMERA COMPANY

of

EIGHTY-EIGHTH-NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.020
CANCELS EIGHTY-SEVENTH-EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.020

ADDITIONAL BILLING CHARGES

TOTAL FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY CLAUSE: The total fuel and

purchased power cost recovery factor shall be applied to each kilowatt-hour delivered, and shall be
computed in accordance with the formula prescribed by the Florida Public Service Commission. The

following fuel recovery factors by rate schedule have been approved by the Commission:

RECOVERY PERIOD

(January 2025Jdune-2024 through May 2025Becember2024)

¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢/kWh
Fuel Capacity Environmental
Rate Schedules Standard Peak Off-Peak
RS (up to 1,000 kWh) 2.852850 0.099062 0.0770-089
RS (over 1,000 kWh) 3.852850 0.099062 0.0770-089
RSVP-1 (P1) 3.083457 0.099062 0.0770-089
(P2) 3.083457 0.099062 0.0770-089
(P3) 3.083457 0.099062 0.0770-089
(Pa) 3.083157 0.099062 0.0776-089
GS, GST 3.0831457 3.227323 3.024087 0.088054 0.0730.-084
CS 3.0831457 0.088054 0.0730.-084
LS-1,LS-2 3.059127 0.017042 0.0490.060
GSD Optional
Secondary 3.083457 0.073048 0.0680.084
Primary 3.052425 0.072048 0.0670-080
Subtransmission 3.021094 0.072047 0.0670-080
¢/kWh $/kW ¢/kWh
Fuel Capacity Environmental
Rate Schedules Standard Peak Off-Peak
GSD, GSDT, SBD, SBDT
Secondary 3.083457 3.227323 3.024087 0.3020 0.0680.084
Primary 3.052425 3.195290  2.9943.056 0.3020 0.0670-080
Subtransmission 3.021094 3.162257  2.9643.025 0.362920 0.0670-080
GSLDPR, GSLDTPR 3.052425 3.195290  2.9943.056 0.2447 0.0590-674
SBLDPR, SBLDTPR 3.052425 3.195200  2.9943.056 0.2447 0.0590.074
GSLDSU, GSLDTSU 3.021094 3.162257  2.9643.025 0.2849 0.0610-074
SBLDSU, SBLDTSU 3.021094 3.162257  2.9643.025 0.2849 0.0610-074

Continued to Sheet No. 6.021

ISSUED BY: A.D. Collins, President

DATE EFFECTIVE: June1,-2024




A TECO EIGHTY-NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.020

, CANCELS EIGHTY-EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.020
TAMPA ELECTRIC

AN EMERA COMPANY

ADDITIONAL BILLING CHARGES

TOTAL FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY CLAUSE: The total fuel and
purchased power cost recovery factor shall be applied to each kilowatt-hour delivered, and shall be
computed in accordance with the formula prescribed by the Florida Public Service Commission. The
following fuel recovery factors by rate schedule have been approved by the Commission:

RECOVERY PERIOD
(January 2025 through May 2025)

¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢/kWh
Fuel Capacity  Environmental
Rate Schedules Standard Peak Off-Peak
RS (up to 1,000 kWh) 2.852 0.099 0.077
RS (over 1,000 kWh) 3.852 0.099 0.077
RSVP-1 (P1) 3.083 0.099 0.077
(P2) 3.083 0.099 0.077
(P3) 3.083 0.099 0.077
(P4) 3.083 0.099 0.077
GS, GST 3.083 3.227 3.024 0.088 0.073
CS 3.083 0.088 0.073
LS-1,LS-2 3.059 0.017 0.049
GSD Optional
Secondary 3.083 0.073 0.068
Primary 3.052 0.072 0.067
Subtransmission 3.021 0.072 0.067
¢/kWh $/kW ¢/kWh
Fuel Capacity  Environmental
Rate Schedules Standard Peak Off-Peak
GSD, GSDT, SBD, SBDT
Secondary 3.083 3.227 3.024 0.30 0.068
Primary 3.052 3.195 2.994 0.30 0.067
Subtransmission 3.021 3.162 2.964 0.29 0.067
GSLDPR, GSLDTPR 3.052 3.195 2.994 0.24 0.059
SBLDPR, SBLDTPR 3.052 3.195 2.994 0.24 0.059
GSLDSU, GSLDTSU 3.021 3.162 2.964 0.28 0.061
SBLDSU, SBLDTSU 3.021 3.162 2.964 0.28 0.061

Continued to Sheet No. 6.021

ISSUED BY: A. D. Collins, President DATE EFFECTIVE:






